

## THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:- Filling up of MBBS/BDS Management and NRI Seats of ASCOMS and IDS Jammu through common counseling by J&K BOPEE.

Reference:- (i) Notice No. 34-BOPEE of 2019 dated 27-04-2019.

- (ii) Notice No. 53-BOPEE of 2019 dated 29-05-2019.
- (iii) Notice No. 55-BOPEE of 2019 dated 03-06-2019.
- (iv) Notification No. 47-BOPEE of 2019 dated 11-06-2019.
- (v) Notice No. 60-BOPEE of 2019 dated 15-06-2019.

## Notice No. 62-BOPEE of 2019 Dated 20-06-2019

In amplification of Notice No. 60-BOPEE of 2019 dated 15-06-2019 it is hereby clarified that the categorization under NRI Quota is only for purposes of determination of eligibility. However, seats shall be allotted on the basis of merit obtained by the candidates in the NEET examination treating all the eligible candidates from two categories as a single class for the purpose of allotment.

Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE.

No. BOPEE/Exam/NEET-UG-29/2019

Dated: 20-06-2019

## Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Governor, J&K, Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, Health and Medical Education 'Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary, J&K BOPEE.
- 6. Director Information, J&K, Srinagar for publication of the Notification in two leading English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having largest circulation.
- 7. Director Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/JammulLeh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 8. Director, Radio Kashmir, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Principle Private Secretary to Chief Secretary for information of the Chief Secretary
- 10. General Manager, Government Press, Srinagar for publication in extra-ordinary Gazette.
- 11. Director/Principle, ASCOMS and IDS Jammu
- 12. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 13. Deputy Secretary (L) J&K BOPEE
- 14. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 15. PS to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.
- 16. PS to Chairman, Constitutional Statutory Committee, BOPEE for information of the Hon'ble Chairman.
- 17. Standing Legal Council, J&K BOPEE
- 18. IT Section, J&K BOPEE. 19. Office file.